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POLISH TAEKWON-DO ASSOCIATION 
20-884 Lublin, 5/B Milenijna Str., tel: +48 81 7430150, tel/fax: +48 81 7431150 

http://www.pztkd.lublin.pl   e-mail: Info@pztkd.lublin.pl 

XXVII Polish Senior Taekwon-Do Championships, 
06- 08 June 2014, Częstochowa 

 
Medal places of all divisions 

Individual female pattern  KUP Competitors: 18 
 1.  Dutka Sara KS Dragon Janów Points: 3 (4) 
 2.  Ciechanowska Kamila KST Głubczyce Points: 2 (3) 
 3-4.  Romanowska Joanna KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 (2) 
 3-4.  Szpak Paulina KST Głubczyce Points: 1 (2) 
Individual female pattern I DAN Competitors: 14 
 1.  Olszak Natalia RSCT Radzyń Podlaski Points: 3 (4) 
 2.  CięŜka Katarzyna RSCT Radzyń Podlaski Points: 2 (3) 
 3-4.  Walentek Dorota KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 1 (2) 
 3-4.  Wsiaki Marta KST Głubczyce Points: 1 (1) 
Individual female pattern II DAN Competitors: 7 
 1.  Działa Ilona MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 3 (3) 
 2.  Omiecińska Ilona MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 2 (2) 
 3-4.  Kucharska Anna WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 
 3-4.  Miśkiewicz Wioleta LKT Legnica  Points: 1 (1) 
Individual female pattern III DAN Competitors: 4 
 1.  Wiater Monika MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 3 (2) 
 2.  Mieszkowska Kaja WAT Wrocław Points: 2 (1) 
 3-4.  Kosobudzka Magdalena MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 1 
 3-4.  Mysur Marta LZS BAT Bełchatów Points: 1 
Individual female sparring up to 50kg Competitors: 8 
 1.  Piętak Patrycja WSKT Wrocław Points: 3 (3) 
 2.  Woźniak Sylwia KTT Łódź  Points: 2 (2) 
 3.  Cyran Malwina WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 (2) 
 3.  Pirogowicz Barbara SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 1 (2) 
Individual female sparring up to 56kg Competitors: 9 
 1.  Piotrowska Paula KS Dragon Janów Points: 3 (4) 
 2.  Działa Ilona MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 2 (2) 
 3.  Bańkowska Magda MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points: 1 (2) 
 3.  Kisiel Magdalena LKT Legnica  Points: 1 (2) 
Individual female sparring up to 62kg Competitors: 13 
 1.  Omiecińska Ilona MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 3 (3) 
 2.  Kucharska Anna WSKT Wrocław Points: 2 (2) 
 3.  CięŜka Katarzyna RSCT Radzyń Podlaski Points: 1 (3) 
 3.  Konik Karolina KST Głubczyce Points: 1 (3) 
Individual female sparring up to 68kg Competitors: 8 
 1.  Zając Ewelina WSKT Wrocław Points: 3 (3) 
 2.  Kanigowska Aleksandra GKT Gdańsk Points: 2 (2) 
 3.  Nyrć Monika LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 (2) 
 3.  Wsiaki Marta KST Głubczyce Points: 1 (2) 
Individual female sparring up to 75kg Competitors: 5 
 1.  M'Baye Binta GKT Gdańsk Points: 3 (2) 
 2.  Chojnacka Zofia Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 2 (1) 
 3.  Łączykowska Paulina MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 1 (1) 
 3.  Mysur Marta LZS BAT Bełchatów Points: 1 (1) 
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Individual female sparring over 75kg Competitors: 2 
 1.  Miśkiewicz Wioleta LKT Legnica  Points: 3 (1) 
 2.  Nadolna Karina WSKT Wrocław Points: 2 

Individual female special techniques Competitors: 18 
 1.  Mysur Marta LZS BAT Bełchatów Points: 3 
 2.  Kanigowska Aleksandra GKT Gdańsk Points: 2 
 3.  Konik Karolina KST Głubczyce Points: 1 
 3.  Nyrć Monika LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points: 1 
Individual female power test Competitors: 22 
 1.  Zając Ewelina WSKT Wrocław Points: 3 
 2.  Miśkiewicz Wioleta LKT Legnica  Points: 2 
 3.  CięŜka Katarzyna RSCT Radzyń Podlaski Points: 1 
 3.  Olszak Natalia RSCT Radzyń Podlaski Points: 1 
Team Female Pattern Teams: 4 
 1.  LKT Legnica Points: 3 (2) 
 2.  KST Głubczyce Points: 2 (1) 
 3-4.  KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 
 3-4.  WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 
Team Female Sparring Teams: 6 
 1.  WSKT Wrocław Points: 3 (2) 
 2.  KST Głubczyce Points: 2 (2) 
 3-4.  GKT Gdańsk Points: 1 (1) 
 3-4.  LKT Legnica Points: 1 
Individual male pattern I DAN Competitors: 15 
 1.  śuk Maciej LKT Legnica  Points: 3 (4) 
 2.  Dąbrowski Paweł LKT Legnica  Points: 2 (3) 
 3-4.  Gortat Krystian LZS BAT Bełchatów Points: 1 (2) 
 3-4.  Pluta Marcjan LKT Legnica Points: 1 (2) 
Individual male pattern II DAN Competitors: 11 
 1.  Wronowski Marcin MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 3 (3) 
 2.  Forgiel Karol LKT Legnica  Points: 2 (3) 
 3-4.  KsiąŜek Maciej KAT Kraków  Points: 1 (2) 
 3-4.  Wasilewski Piotr Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 (1) 
Individual male pattern III DAN Competitors: 8 
 1.  Klaja Robert GKT Gdańsk Points: 3 (3) 
 2.  Reduch Andrzej MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 2 (2) 
 3-4.  Raczyński Kamil WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 (1) 
 3-4.  Szczęsny Gaweł KKSW Lubin Points: 1 (1) 
Individual male pattern IV DAN Competitors: 7 
 1.  Szwejkowski Paweł MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 3 (3) 
 2.  Szwejkowski Piotr MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 2 (1) 
 3-4.  Cieślik Mariusz LSKT Lublin  Points: 1 (1) 
 3-4.  Poleszak Rafał Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points: 1 (1) 
Individual male pattern KUP Competitors: 14 
 1.  Kurasiak Przemysław Patryk LKT Legnica  Points: 3 (4) 
 2.  Nalewajk Karol MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 2 (3) 
 3-4.  Borzęcki Adrian MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 1 (2) 
 3-4.  Sosnowski Filip KAT Kraków  Points: 1 (2) 
Individual male sparring up to 57kg Competitors: 6 
 1.  Góra Tomasz CzAT Częstochowa Points: 3 (3) 
 2.  Kubiak Łukasz RCSW Fighter Rybnik Points: 2 (2) 
 3.  Dederko Mateusz Stoczek 45 Białystok Points: 1 (1) 
 3.  Wadowski Artur MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 1 (1) 
Individual male sparring up to 63kg Competitors: 12 
 1.  Szwejkowski Paweł MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 3 (4) 
 2.  Zgorzelski Rafał SKST Szczecin Points: 2 (3) 
 3.  Dąbrowski Paweł LKT Legnica  Points: 1 (3) 
 3.  Górski Bartosz LKT Legnica  Points: 1 (4) 
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Individual male sparring up to 70kg Competitors: 16 
 1.  śuk Maciej LKT Legnica  Points: 3 (4) 
 2.  Grzędowicz Jędrzej Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 2 (3) 
 3.  Raczyński Kamil WSKT Wrocław Points: 1 (3) 
 3.  Wronowski Marcin MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 1 (4) 

Individual male sparring up to 78kg Competitors: 15 
 1.  Wasilewski Piotr Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 3 (4) 
 2.  Kraszewski Grzegorz Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 2 (3) 
 3.  Cieślik Mariusz LSKT Lublin  Points: 1 (3) 
 3.  Osuchowski Artur KS Dragon Janów Points: 1 (4) 

Individual male sparring up to 85kg Competitors: 10 
 1.  Sudak Łukasz WSKT Wrocław Points: 3 (3) 
 2.  Zazulak Radosław WSKT Wrocław Points: 2 (2) 
 3.  Suwała Maciej LSKT Lublin  Points: 1 (3) 
 3.  Wiktor Jakub Victoria Działoszyn Points: 1 (2) 
Individual male sparring over 85kg Competitors: 11 
 1.  Mróz Mateusz Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 3 (4) 
 2.  Słodkowski Bartosz KST Głubczyce Points: 2 (3) 
 3.  Kamiński Mateusz Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 (3) 
 3.  Wypchał Piotr KAT Kraków  Points: 1 (3) 
Individual male special techniques Competitors: 13 
 1.  Kamiński Mateusz Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 3 
 2.  Mróz Mateusz Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 2 
 3.  Gadzała Jakub MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 1 
 3.  Grzędowicz Jędrzej Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 
Individual male power test Competitors: 31 
 1.  Bernaciak Karol CTKD Łódź  Points: 3 
 2.  Słodkowski Bartosz KST Głubczyce Points: 2 
 3.  Dobrzyński Michael Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 
 3.  Kamiński Mateusz Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 1 
Team male pattern Teams: 7 
 1.  MATSOGI Ciechanów Points: 3 (3) 
 2.  MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 2 (2) 
 3-4.  LKT Legnica Points: 1 
 3-4.  LSKT Lublin Points: 1 (1) 
Team male sparring Teams: 12 
 1.  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points: 3 (3) 
 2.  Victoria Działoszyn Points: 2 (2) 
 3-4.  LSKT Lublin Points: 1 (1) 
 3-4.  MKS Lewart Lubartów Points: 1 (1) 

Pre Arranged Free Sparring Teams: 10 
 1.  KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 3 (4) 
 2.  CzAT Częstochowa Points: 2 (3) 
 3-4.  Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points: 1 (1) 
 3-4.  KS Dragon Janów 1 Points: 1 (1) 
 
Best female competitor: 
Ewelina Zając  (WSKT Wrocław) -  2 gold medals, 
 
Best male competitor: 
Maciej śuk  (LKT Legnica) -  2 gold medals, 
 
Best female team:  
WSKT Wrocław 1 gold and 1 bronze medals, 
LKT Legnica  1 gold and 1 bronze medals, 
 
Best male team: 
MATSOGI Ciechanów 1 gold medal, 
Taewo KWSW  Warszawa 1 gold medal, 
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General clubs medal classification 
 

Place   Name of the club Code Gold Silver Bronze 
 1.   Wrocławski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do WSKT Wrocław 5 2 (1) 5 
 2.   "Taewo" Klub Wschodnich Sportów Walki Taewo KWSW Warszawa 4 4 5 
 3.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy MATSOGI Ciechanów MATSOGI Ciechanów 4 4 2 
 4.   Legnicki Klub Taekwon-do LKT Legnica 4 (1) 3 7 
 5.   Miejski Klub Sportowy "Lewart" AGS Lubartów MKS Lewart Lubartów 3 2 5 
 6.   Gdański Klub Taekwon-do Gdańsk GKT Gdańsk 2 2 1 
 7.   Klub Sportowy "Dragon" w Janowie KS Dragon Janów 2 0 4 
 8.   Radzyńskie Sportowe Centrum Taekwon-Do RSCT Radzyń Podlaski 1 1 3 
 9.   LZS Bełchatowska Akademia Taekwon-do LZS BAT Bełchatów 1 0 3 
 10.   Częstochowska Akademia Taekwon-do Częstochowa CzAT Częstochowa 1 1 0 
 11.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon w Kolbudach KS Taekwon Kolbudy 1 0 1 

  12.    Centrum Taekwon-do w Łodzi CTKD Łódź 1 0 0 
 13.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do w Głubczycach KST Głubczyce 0 5 5 
  14.    Ludowy Klub Sportowy Victoria Działoszyn Victoria Działoszyn 0 1 1 
 15.   Klub Taekwon-do Tradycyjnego w Łodzi KTT Łódź 0 1 0 
 15.   Rybnickie Centrum Sportów Walki "Taekwon-do Fighter  RCSW Fighter Rybnik 0 1 0 
 15.   Szczeciński Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Szczecin SKST Szczecin 0 1 0 
 15.   KS Wrocławska Akademia Taekwon-do WAT Wrocław 0 1 0 
 19.   Lubelski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do Lublin LSKT Lublin 0 0 5 
 20.   Krakowska Akademia Taekwon-do KAT Kraków 0 0 3 
 21.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Lotos Jabłonna LKS Lotos Jabłonna 0 0 2 
 21.   Rybnicki Klub Taekwon-do Feniks-Arete w Rybniku Feniks-Arete Rybnik 0 0 2 
 23.   Międzyszkolny Klub Sportowy śak w Bialej Podlaskiej MKS śAK Biała Podl. 0 0 1 
 23.   Klub Koreańskiej Sztuki Walki TKD Lubin KKSW Lubin 0 0 1 
 23.   MUKS "Stoczek 45" Białystok Stoczek 45 Białystok 0 0 1 
 23.   Spółdzielczy Klub Sportowy "Start" Olsztyn SKS Start Olsztyn 0 0 1  
 

 


